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Queen’s birthday celebration 

On Friday we had a street 

party to celebrate the 

Queen being 90 years old. 

Many thanks for all 

donations of food and to 

all who attended, despite the weather 

sending the street party indoors! 

 

Swimming 

Unfortunately 

swimming has not 

started again, due to 

the council being 

unable to employ a new swimming teacher 

– they have told us it will restart 

Thursday 9th June. 

 

SATS 

Year’s 2 and 6 had a very busy 

week with SATS and everyone 

worked extremely hard, we are 

very proud of their efforts. 

Well done to all the children! 

 

Sports Day 

This has been rearranged for Thursday 

30th June starting 1.30pm. 

Warm weather 

As the weather starts to improve could 

you please apply sun cream before school 

to your child and send in sunhats. 

 

School closure 

A reminder that school is closed for 

training on Friday 27th May and then the 

following week for half term. 

 

Car Park 

Would you please note that the car park 

at the front of the school is for staff 

only – there should be no parking or 

dropping off for parents/carers. 

  

 

Friends of Sunnybrow 

Would anyone be willing to 

join our parent group 

Friends of Sunnybrow? Help 

is needed to organise 

activities such as the school 

fairs, etc and our numbers are very low. 

Please come along and join in – any new 

people and ideas are always welcome! 
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Dates for the diary 

Friday 27th May                        - School closed teacher training day 

Monday 6th June                       - School reopens 

Tuesday 14th June                     - Year 6 leavers Durham Cathedral  

Thursday 23rd June                    - School closed, used as polling station (EU ref) 

Thursday 30th June                   - Sports Day 

Friday 1st July                         - Reports to parents 

Wednesday 6th July                    - Summer fayre 

Thursday 7th July                      - Parents evening 

Monday 18th July                       - Awards assembly 

Wednesday 20th July                   - Leavers assembly 

- School closes for summer holidays 

Tuesday 6th September                - School reopens for pupils  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 


